2023 Quarter Horse Breed Development Year End Awards

DIANA

QUARTER HORSE BREED

DEVELOPMENT

PROGRAM

Indiana Bred High Point Champions

2 YR OLD COLT/GELDING INDIANA BRED AQHA HIGH POINT CHAMPION

JESS TAKIN ON CASH — 96 AQHA Points

Trainer — Tim Eggleston

Owner — Gregg Farris

Breeder — Mark W and Teresa A Myers

2023 Statistics

Starts

Firsts

Seconds

Thirds

Earnings

Program Awards

7

3

2

0

$84,050

$14,462

2 YR OLD FILLY INDIANA BRED AQHA HIGH POINT CHAMPION
RED HEADED BEACH — 88 AQHA Points

Trainer — Tim Eggleston

Owner — Pattie Marshall

Breeder — Sheri Miller

2023 Statistics

Starts

Firsts

Seconds

Thirds

Earnings

Program Awards

7

6

0

1

$365,779

$37,682




3 YR OLD COLT/GELDING INDIANA BRED AQHA HIGH POINT CHAMPION

SEIZE GREATNESS — 107 AQHA Points

Trainer — Matt Frazier
Owner — Glenn L Graff

Breeder — Glenn L Graff
2023 Statistics

Starts

Firsts Seconds Thirds Earnings

Program Awards

8

2 2 1 $48,217

$11,053

3 YR OLD FILLY INDIANA BRED AQHA HIGH POINT CHAMPION

TACHAS SECRET — 110 Points

Trainer — Ricardo Martinez
Owner — Duke Racing LLC

Breeder — Ricardo Martinez
2023 Statistics

Starts

Firsts Seconds Thirds Earnings

Program Awards

7

4 2 0

$154,966

$31,602

AGED STALLION/GELDING INDIANA BRED AQHA HIGH POINT CHAMPION

HH CJ SHAKE — 109 AQHA Points

Trainer — Shawna Martin

Owner — Larry Carter, John Myers, Rusty Bell and Hawkins

Breeder — Larry Carter & John Myers
2023 Statistics

Starts

Firsts Seconds Thirds Earnings

Program Awards

8

1 2 4 $73,896

$22,671

AGED MARE INDIANA BRED AQHA HIGH POINT CHAMPION

ONE COLDHEARTED DIVA — 79 AQHA Points

Trainer — Jessica A Vazquez
Owner — Bennett Racing Stable

Breeder — Bennett Racing Stable

2023 Statistics
Starts Firsts Seconds Thirds Earnings Program Awards
6 0 2 1 $28,609 $9,646




e 2 YROLD COLT/GELDING INDIANA BRED CHAMPION

Indiana Bred Champions (Voted Award)

JESS TAKIN ON CASH (JESS ZOOMIN — JA RED RIVER ROSE)

Trainer — Tim Eggleston

Owner — Gregg Farris

Breeder — Mark W and Teresa A Myers

2023 Statistics

Starts

Firsts

Seconds

Thirds

Earnings

Program Awards

7

3

2

0

$84,050

$14,462

e 2YROLD FILLY CHAMPION
RED HEADED BEACH (ESCONDIDO BEACH — RED STORM FLASH)

Trainer — Tim Eggleston

Owner — Pattie Marshall

Breeder — Sheri Miller

2023 Statistics

Starts

Firsts

Seconds

Thirds

Earnings

Program Awards

7

6

0

1

$365,779

$37,682

e 2YROLD INDIANA BRED CHAMPION
RED HEADED BEACH (ESCONDIDO BEACH — RED STORM FLASH)

Trainer — Tim Eggleston

Owner — Pattie Marshall

Breeder — Sheri Miller

2023 Statistics

Starts

Firsts

Seconds

Thirds

Earnings

Program Awards

7

6

0

1

$365,779

$37,682

e 3 YROLD COLT/GELDING INDIANA BRED CHAMPION

CV STRUTTINFORAKISS (KISS MY HOCKS — STRUTTIN FOR MONEY)

Trainer — Claudio Barraza

Owner — Campos Family Ventures LLC

Breeder — Mark Michel

2023 Statistics

Starts

Firsts

Seconds

Thirds

Earnings

Program Awards

7

4

1

1

$123,655

$24,073




3 YR OLD FILLY INDIANA BRED CHAMPION

TACHAS SECRET (HABITS SECRET — SIN TACHAS ANGEL)
Trainer — Ricardo Martinez
Owner — Duke Racing LLC

Breeder — Ricardo Martinez
2023 Statistics

Starts

Firsts Seconds Thirds Earnings

Program Awards

7

4 2 0 $154,966

$31,602

3 YR OLD INDIANA BRED CHAMPION

TACHAS SECRET (HABITS SECRET — SIN TACHAS ANGEL)
Trainer — Ricardo Martinez
Owner — Duke Racing LLC

Breeder — Ricardo Martinez
2023 Statistics

Starts

Firsts Seconds Thirds Earnings

Program Awards

7

4 2 0 $154,966

$31,602

AGED STALLION/GELDING INDIANA BRED CHAMPION

STONE LAKE (ESCONDIDO BEACH — SILLY CHIX)
Trainer — Anthony F Cunningham
Owner — Anthony F Cunningham

Breeder — Sheri Miller
2023 Statistics

Starts

Firsts Seconds Thirds Earnings

Program Awards

7

3 0 1 $87,818

$20,651

AGED MARE INDIANA BRED CHAMPION

CARTERS LAW (CARTERS CARTEL — ZOOMIN ZOEY B)
Trainer — Karin Yike
Owner — Gordon L Timm

Breeder — Gordon L Timm
2023 Statistics

Starts

Firsts Seconds Thirds Earnings

Program Awards

5

2 2 1 $61,624

$19,640




e AGED INDIANA BRED CHAMPION
STONE LAKE (ESCONDIDO BEACH — SILLY CHIX)

Trainer — Anthony F Cunningham
Owner — Anthony F Cunningham

Breeder — Sheri Miller
2023 Statistics

Starts Firsts Seconds Thirds Earnings Program Awards

7 3 0 1 $87,818 $20,651

e INDIANA BRED HORSE OF THE YEAR
RED HEADED BEACH (ESCONDIDO BEACH — RED STORM FLASH)

Trainer — Tim Eggleston
Owner — Pattie Marshall

Breeder — Sheri Miller
2023 Statistics

Starts Firsts Seconds Thirds Earnings Program Awards
7 6 0 1 $365,779 $37,682
Other Awards

e SIRE OF THE YEAR (total award earnings
ESCONDIDO BEACH — $78,301 in awards

e BREEDER OF THE YEAR (total award earnings)
SHERI MILLER — $75,409 in awards

e OWNER OF THE YEAR (total award earnings)
KEITH BODE — $25,834 in awards

e BROODMARE OF THE YEAR (total award earnings)
RED STORM FLASH — $19,481 in awards

e TRAINER OF THE YEAR (total wins in IN Bred races)
TIM EGGLESTON — 19 wins

e JOCKEY OF THE YEAR (total wins in IN Bred races)
ROLANDO PINA - 15 wins



