2023 Quarter Horse Breed Development Year End Awards



Indiana Bred High Point Champions

• 2 YR OLD COLT/GELDING INDIANA BRED AQHA HIGH POINT CHAMPION

JESS TAKIN ON CASH - 96 AQHA Points

Trainer – Tim Eggleston

Owner – Gregg Farris

Breeder – Mark W and Teresa A Myers

2023 Statistics

Starts	Firsts	Seconds	Thirds	Earnings	Program Awards
7	3	2	0	\$84,050	\$14,462

2 YR OLD FILLY INDIANA BRED AQHA HIGH POINT CHAMPION
 RED HEADED BEACH – 88 AQHA Points

Trainer – Tim Eggleston

Owner - Pattie Marshall

Breeder – Sheri Miller

Starts	Firsts	Seconds	Thirds	Earnings	Program Awards
7	6	0	1	\$365,779	\$37,682

• 3 YR OLD COLT/GELDING INDIANA BRED AQHA HIGH POINT CHAMPION

SEIZE GREATNESS – 107 AQHA Points

Trainer – Matt Frazier

Owner – Glenn L Graff

Breeder – Glenn L Graff

2023 Statistics

Starts	Firsts	Seconds	Thirds	Earnings	Program Awards
8	2	2	1	\$48,217	\$11,053

• 3 YR OLD FILLY INDIANA BRED AQHA HIGH POINT CHAMPION

TACHAS SECRET – 110 Points

Trainer – Ricardo Martinez

Owner – Duke Racing LLC

Breeder – Ricardo Martinez

2023 Statistics

Starts	Firsts	Seconds	Thirds	Earnings	Program Awards
7	4	2	0	\$154,966	\$31,602

AGED STALLION/GELDING INDIANA BRED AQHA HIGH POINT CHAMPION

HH C J SHAKE – 109 AQHA Points

Trainer – Shawna Martin

Owner – Larry Carter, John Myers, Rusty Bell and Hawkins

Breeder – Larry Carter & John Myers

2023 Statistics

Starts	Firsts	Seconds	Thirds	Earnings	Program Awards
8	1	2	4	\$73,896	\$22,671

AGED MARE INDIANA BRED AQHA HIGH POINT CHAMPION

ONE COLDHEARTED DIVA – 79 AQHA Points

Trainer – Jessica A Vazquez

Owner – Bennett Racing Stable

Breeder – Bennett Racing Stable

Starts	Firsts	Seconds	Thirds	Earnings	Program Awards
6	0	2	1	\$28,609	\$9,646

Indiana Bred Champions (Voted Award)

• 2 YR OLD COLT/GELDING INDIANA BRED CHAMPION

JESS TAKIN ON CASH (JESS ZOOMIN – JA RED RIVER ROSE)

Trainer – Tim Eggleston

Owner – Gregg Farris

Breeder – Mark W and Teresa A Myers

2023 Statistics

Starts	Firsts	Seconds	Thirds	Earnings	Program Awards
7	3	2	0	\$84,050	\$14,462

2 YR OLD FILLY CHAMPION

RED HEADED BEACH (ESCONDIDO BEACH – RED STORM FLASH)

Trainer – Tim Eggleston

Owner - Pattie Marshall

Breeder – Sheri Miller

2023 Statistics

Starts	Firsts	Seconds	Thirds	Earnings	Program Awards
7	6	0	1	\$365,779	\$37,682

2 YR OLD INDIANA BRED CHAMPION

RED HEADED BEACH (ESCONDIDO BEACH – RED STORM FLASH)

Trainer – Tim Eggleston

Owner - Pattie Marshall

Breeder – Sheri Miller

2023 Statistics

	Starts	Firsts	Seconds	Thirds	Earnings	Program Awards
Ī	7	6	0	1	\$365,779	\$37,682

• 3 YR OLD COLT/GELDING INDIANA BRED CHAMPION

CV STRUTTINFORAKISS (KISS MY HOCKS – STRUTTIN FOR MONEY)

Trainer – Claudio Barraza

Owner – Campos Family Ventures LLC

Breeder – Mark Michel

Starts	Firsts	Seconds	Thirds	Earnings	Program Awards
7	4	1	1	\$123,655	\$24,073

• 3 YR OLD FILLY INDIANA BRED CHAMPION

TACHAS SECRET (HABITS SECRET - SIN TACHAS ANGEL)

Trainer – Ricardo Martinez

Owner - Duke Racing LLC

Breeder - Ricardo Martinez

2023 Statistics

Starts	Firsts	Seconds	Thirds	Earnings	Program Awards
7	4	2	0	\$154,966	\$31,602

3 YR OLD INDIANA BRED CHAMPION

TACHAS SECRET (HABITS SECRET – SIN TACHAS ANGEL)

Trainer - Ricardo Martinez

Owner - Duke Racing LLC

Breeder - Ricardo Martinez

2023 Statistics

Starts	Firsts	Seconds	Thirds	Earnings	Program Awards
7	4	2	0	\$154,966	\$31,602

AGED STALLION/GELDING INDIANA BRED CHAMPION

STONE LAKE (ESCONDIDO BEACH – SILLY CHIX)

Trainer - Anthony F Cunningham

Owner - Anthony F Cunningham

Breeder – Sheri Miller

2023 Statistics

Starts	Firsts	Seconds	Thirds	Earnings	Program Awards
7	3	0	1	\$87,818	\$20,651

AGED MARE INDIANA BRED CHAMPION

CARTERS LAW (CARTERS CARTEL – ZOOMIN ZOEY B)

Trainer – Karin Yike

Owner – Gordon L Timm

Breeder – Gordon L Timm

Starts	Firsts	Seconds	Thirds	Earnings	Program Awards
5	2	2	1	\$61,624	\$19,640

AGED INDIANA BRED CHAMPION

STONE LAKE (ESCONDIDO BEACH – SILLY CHIX)

Trainer - Anthony F Cunningham

Owner - Anthony F Cunningham

Breeder – Sheri Miller

2023 Statistics

Starts	Firsts	Seconds	Thirds	Earnings	Program Awards
7	3	0	1	\$87,818	\$20,651

INDIANA BRED HORSE OF THE YEAR

RED HEADED BEACH (ESCONDIDO BEACH – RED STORM FLASH)

Trainer – Tim Eggleston

Owner - Pattie Marshall

Breeder - Sheri Miller

2023 Statistics

Starts	Firsts	Seconds	Thirds	Earnings	Program Awards
7	6	0	1	\$365,779	\$37,682

Other Awards

- SIRE OF THE YEAR (total award earnings ESCONDIDO BEACH – \$78,301 in awards
- BREEDER OF THE YEAR (total award earnings)
 SHERI MILLER \$75,409 in awards
- OWNER OF THE YEAR (total award earnings)
 KEITH BODE \$25,834 in awards
- BROODMARE OF THE YEAR (total award earnings)
 RED STORM FLASH \$19,481 in awards
- TRAINER OF THE YEAR (total wins in IN Bred races)
 TIM EGGLESTON 19 wins
- JOCKEY OF THE YEAR (total wins in IN Bred races)
 ROLANDO PINA 15 wins